

Registered Office : Ideal Centre, 4th Floor 9, A.J.C. Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 017 T (033) 4063 2393 F (033) 2290 0383 E office@maithanalloys.com W www.maithanalloys.com CIN : L27101WB1985PLC039503

17th October, 2024

1] The Secretary The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata 700 001 Scrip code: 10023915 2] Listing Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Scrip code: MAITHANALL

Sub:Resumption of Operation at Byrnihat Unit

Dear Sir/Madam,

We had vide our letter dated 13th July, 2024 informed that, due to fire there was severe damage to one of the furnace transformer installed at our Byrnihat Unit.

Further, we had vide our letter dated 4th September, 2024 informed that 'Notice of Closure' was issued by Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board directing closure of manufacturing operations at Byrnihat Unit of the Company.

In this connection we would like to inform that after obtaining necessary approval of Meghalaya State Pollution Control Board and replacement of damaged transformer, the Byrnihat Unit of the Company has switched-on both the furnaces on 16th October, 2024.

The production will be resumed by next week and gradually scaled up.

The event has occurred on 16th October, 2024 at 7:00 P.M.

The information has been provided under Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations, 2015 and Master Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/2023/120 dated 11th July, 2023 of Securities and Exchange Board of India.

This is for your information and appropriate dissemination.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maithan Alloys Limited

Rajesh K. Shah Company Secretary

cc: The Corporate Relationship Department BSE Limited 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai 400 001 Script Code: 590078